

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 19208 OF 2024

Rangnath Daji Aaradhi & Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Sukand Kulkarni for the
Petitioners.

Smt. P. B. Chavan, AGP for the State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE: 26 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondent no.2, returnable on **12 March 2025 (H.O.B.)**. Ms. Chavan, learned AGP waives service for respondent no.1. Hamdast permitted.

2. In addition to the Court notice, learned advocate for the petitioners is permitted to serve respondent no.2 by private service by all permissible modes.

3. Let reply affidavit be placed on record on or before the returnable date.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)