

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19208 OF 2024

Rangnath Daji Aaradhi And Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Throu.principal Sec.
Industrial Energy And Labour Dept And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate with Sukand Kulkarni, for
Petitioners.

Mr. Nirav Shah, a/w Adv. Niharika Singh i/b Little & Co., for
Respondent No.2-MSEDCL.

Mr. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5-State.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 03 October 2025

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Considering the issue raised, we direct that this petition be placed for disposal at the admission stage on **21st November 2025**.
3. If the respondent wish to file reply, if any, they should file such reply and serve latest by 7th November 2025.
4. If the petitioner wish to file rejoinder, if any, they should file such rejoinder and serve latest by 7th November 2025.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)