

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 19208 OF 2024

Rangnath Daji Aaradhi and Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Throu. Principal Sec. Industrial
Energy and Labour Dept. and Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Vineet B. Naik, Senior Advocate with Sukand Kulkarni -
Advocate for the Petitioners
Smt. Pooja Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 16th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners to give notice on the learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2 about next date of hearing. If there is no appearance on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 on the next date, the Court will proceed with the hearing of the petition on the basis that the averments made in the writ petition stand uncontroverted.

2. Lis the matter on **04th February 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)